[bookmark: _GoBack]High School Second Hour/Youth Ministry Program                                                               2024/2025 Calendar year                                                                                                       Wednesdays in St John School from 6:15pm-7:45pm
SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Wednesday, September 11 – Parent information meeting 6:15-6:45 in St John School
Wednesday, September 18 – Trusting in God’s Provision-Matthew 6:31-33
Wednesday, September 25 – St Pope John Paul II and TOB (Theology Of the Body) 
Wednesday, October 2 – TOB 
Wednesday, October 9 – TOB
Wednesday, October 16 – TOB
Wednesday, October 23 – TOB
Wednesday, October 30 – TOB
Wednesday, November 6 – TOB
Wednesday, November 13 – TOB
Wednesday, November 20 – TOB
Wednesday, November 27 – Thanksgiving break
Wednesday, December 4 – Anticipating the Arrival-Isaiah 9:6 
Wednesday, December 11 – Reconciliation and Adoration
Wednesdays Dec. 18-Jan. 1 – Christmas and New Year break
Wednesday, January 8 – Prepare for mentoring with the Confirmation class
Wednesday, January 15 – Witness With Saints with the Confirmation Class
Wednesday, January 22 - TBA
Wednesday, January 29 – Virtus lesson
Wednesday, February 5 – Fr Jason and The Biblical Walk through the Mass
Wednesday, February 12 – Fr Jason and The Biblical Walk through the Mass
Wednesday, February 19 – Fr Jason and The Biblical Walk through the Mass
Wednesday, February 26 – Fr Jason and The Biblical Walk through the Mass
Wednesday, March 5 – Ash Wednesday- Please attend Mass with your family
Wednesday, March 12 – Fr Jason and The Biblical Walk through the Mass
Wednesday, March 19 – Reconciliation and Adoration
Wednesday, March 26 – Spring break
Wednesday, April 2 – Prepare for mentoring with the Confirmation class
Wednesday, April 9 – Saints made for a Mission with the Confirmation class
Wednesday, April 16 – Holy Week
Wednesday, April 23 – TBA
Wednesday, April 30 – Review of year and introduce the YES project to the 7th & 8th graders
Wednesday, May 7 – Eucharistic Procession and Pizza party



